Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.				
			1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
			 Erik LÜNDVIK Jon LETTING Per MOEN Vegard OLSEN 	Name: BANQSOFT AB
Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 10/07/05; 10/19/05; 10/19/05; 10/21/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: <u>Wallingatan 2, SE-111 60</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Stockhom</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>sweden</u> Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🗹 No			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: <u>Caroline D. Dennison</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Dr.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Suite 850				
City: <u>McLean</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: VA Zip: 22102	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 703-584-3267	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502478</u>			
Fax Number: <u>703-848-2981</u>	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: cdennlson@rmhlaw.com				
9. Signature: Candere Henny	November 3, 2005			
Signature Ly. No. 34, 494 Date				
Caroline D. Dennison Total number of pages including cover3 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded including cover aneal, anothe USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

T-456 P 002/006 F-797

02-NOV-05 11:30 FRAN-Zacco Sweden AB

I.

+45-8-318315

Atty. Dkt. 12665

Please return signed/tecorded to: Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. P.O. Box 10064 McLean, VA 22102 FAX: 703-848-2981

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNORS)

(1) Enk LUNDVIK (3) Per MOEN

(2) Jon LETTING (4) Vegard OLSEN

have made an invention entitled: <u>FLOORPLANNING</u> for which an application for Patent of the United States

 \Box was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or

X was filed on <u>September 6, 2005</u>, as Non-Provisional Application Serial Number based on Swedish Application No. 0501946-8 filed September 2, 2005.

AND WHEREAS <u>BANOSOFT AB</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of the <u>Sweden</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Wallingatan 2, SE-111 60 Stockholm, Sweden</u> desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under of the invention identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good, valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignors from Assignee are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said aforesaid invention as described in the aforesaid application in the United States and all foreign countries and to all non-provisional applications claiming priority rights based on the aforesaid provisional application, including all subsequent continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing therefrom to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 016978 FRAME: 0879 ١

¥.

Atty. Dki. 12665

Please return signed/recorded to: Roberts, Młotkowski & Hobbes P.C. P.O. Box 10064 McLean, VA 22102 FAX: 703-848-2981

AND Assignors hereby agree to execute any papers requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Assignors furthermore agree upon request of said Assignee, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said Assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date indicated below.

Signature (I)	<u>Date Signed</u> 07,/0.2005	Witness Confrach
NAME: <u>Etik LUNDVIK</u>		
(2) Bar Uth NAME: Jon LETTING	19/10-2005	Judlah
		$- \alpha \Omega$
(3) M		J-elgth~
NAME: <u>Per MOEN</u>		
(4) Vegel CI	21/10-2005	Mon Rulle
NAME: <u>Vegard OLSEN</u>		

2

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016978 FRAME: 0880